Government of West Bengal Department of Health & Family Welfare MA (MES) Branch "Swasthya Bhawan", Block - GN - 29, Salt Lake City, Sector - V, Kolkata -91.

NOTIFICATION

No. HF/O/MA (MES)/914/ME/TP-32-2024,

The Governor is pleased to appoint DR. ARPAN KUMAR GOSWAMI of the West Bengal Medical Education Service, now employed as Associate Professor, Department of Anatomy, Bankura Sammilani Medical College & Hospital, Bankura to act until further orders as M.S.V.P, Bankura Sammilani Medical College & Hospital, Bankura with immediate effect.

All concerned are being informed.

This order is issued in the interest of public service.

No. HF/O/MA (MES)/914/ME/TP-32-2024/1(4),

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:-

- 1. Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata 700 001;
- 2. Pay and Accounts Officer III, Kolkata Pay and Accounts Office III, Subhanna, SGO Complex, 5th & 6th Floor, Plot-9 DF Block, Sector-I-Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700064.
- 3. Pay and Accounts Officer I, Kolkata Pay and Accounts Office I, Old Khadya Bhawan, 3rd Floor, 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kol - 700087;
- 4. Treasury Officer, Treasury Office, Bankura, Pin-722101.

No. HF/O/MA (MES)/914/ME/TP-32-2024/2(15),

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:-

- 1. MD, NHM & Secretary, Department of Health & Family Welfare;
- 2. Secretary, Medical Education, Department of Health & Family Welfare;
- 3. Special Commissioner, GA Branch and MD, WBMSCL;
- 4. Director of Medical Education, West Bengal;
- 5. Director of Health Services, West Bengal;
- 6. Joint Secretary Vigilance / Nursing / P&B / MS/ HS(MA) / TDE /PHP Branches of this Department;
- 7. Director, IPGME&R / RIO / BIN, Kolkata/ STM, Kolkata;
- 8. Principal, Medical College, Kolkata/ R G Kar Medical College, Kolkata / CNMC, Kolkata / NRS Medical College, Kolkata / Malda Medical College, Malda / Murshidabad Medical College, Berhampore / Midnapore Medical College, Paschim Medinipur / North Bengal Medical College, Darjeeling / Burdwan Medical College,

Page 1 of 2

Dated, 30/08/2024

in 308/214 OSD & Special Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal.

Dated, 30/08/2024

Dated, 30/08/2024

~ 3075/24 OSD & Special Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal.

Burdwan / Bankura Sanmillani Medical College, Bankura / College of Medicine & Sagore Dutta Hospital, Kamarhati / CSS, Kolkata / Dr B C Roy PGIPS, Kolkata / ID & BG Hospital, Kolkata/ Diamond Harbour GMCH/ South 24 Pgs, Rampurhat GMCH, Birbhum/ Deben Mahata GMCH, Purulia/ Raiganj GMCH, Raiganj/ MJNMCH, Cooch Behar/ Tamralipto GMCH, Tamluk/ PCSGMCH, Arambagh/ SCCGMCH, Uluberia/ Jhargram GMCH, Jhargram/ Barasat GMCH, Barasat/ Jalpaiguri GMCH, Jalpaiguri;

- 9. MSVP, IPGMER-SSKM Hospital, Kolkata/ Medical College & Hospital, Kolkata/ STM, Kolkata/ R G Kar Medical College & Hospital, Kolkata / Calcutta National Medical College & Hospital, Kolkata / NRS Medical College & Hospital, Kolkata / Malda Medical College & Hospital, Malda / Murshidabad Medical College & Hospital, Berhampore, Murshidabad / Midnapore Medical College & Hospital, Paschim Medinipur / North Bengal Medical College & Hospital, Darjeeling / Burdwan Medical College & Hospital, Burdwan / Bankura Sanmillani Medical College & Hospital, Bankura / College of Medicine & Sagore Dutta Hospital, Kamarhati / CSS, Kolkata / Dr B C Roy PGIPS, Kolkata / ID & BG Hospital, Kolkata/ Diamond Harbour GMCH/ South 24 Pgs, Rampurhat GMCH, Birbhum/ Deben Mahata GMCH, Purulia/ Raiganj GMCH, Raiganj/ MJNMCH, Cooch Behar/ Tamralipto GMCH, Tamluk/ PCSGMCH, Arambagh/ SCCGMCH, Uluberia/ Jhargram GMCH, Jhargram/ Barasat GMCH, Barasat/ Jalpaiguri GMCH, Jalpaiguri.:
- 10. Deputy Secretary, (ME);
- 11. DD (ME), West Bengal;
- 12. Dr. Arpan Kumar Goswami, Associate Professor, Department of Anatomy, Bankura Sammilani Medical College & Hospital, Bankura;
- 13. Senior PA to the Pr. Secretary, Department of Health & Family Welfare, West Bengal;
- 14. IT Cell of this Department for hoisting the order in website.
- 15. Guard file of this Department.

n308124

OSD & Special Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal.